
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 

ANTHONY DALE, BRETT JACKSON, 
JONNA FOX, BENJAMIN BORROW-MAN, 
ANN LAMBERT, ROBERT ANDERSON, 
and CHAD HOHENBERY on behalf of 
themselves and all others similarly situated, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

v. 
 
DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG et al., 
 

Defendants. 
 

 Case No. 22-cv-3189 
 
Hon. Thomas M. Durkin 
 
Magistrate Judge Jeffrey Cole 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

In addition to the service identified in the Certificates of Service attached to Non-Party 

Dish Network Corporation’s Memorandum In Opposition to Plaintiffs’ and T-Mobile’s Separate 

Motions To Compel (ECF No. 283), and Motion for Leave to File Documents Provisionally 

Under Seal (ECF No. 288), DISH served ECF No. 289—DISH’s Memorandum in Opposition to 

Plaintiffs’ and T-Mobile’s Separate Motions to Compel, Declaration of Jeffrey H. Blum, 

Declaration of Michael L. Hastings and Hastings Exhibit A—via e-mail on the following persons 

and addresses on April 11, 2025: 

1. Gary I Smith Jr. 
Swathi Bojedla 
Renner Walker 
tmobilemergerat@hausfeld.com 

Brendan P. Glackin, bglackin@lchb.com   
Lin Y. Chan, lchan@lchb.com  
Nicholas W. Lee, nlee@lchb.com  
Sarah D. Zandi, szandi@lchb.com  
Courtney J. Liss, cliss@lchb.com   
Jules A. Ross, jross@lchb.com  
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Eric L. Cramer, ecramer@bm.net   
Jeremy Gradwohl, jgradwohl@bm.net   
Robert Litan, rlitan@bm.net  
Joshua P. Davis, jdavis@bm.net   
Kyla Gibboney, kgibboney@bm.net   
Julie Pollock, jpollock@bm.net 
 
Interim Co-Lead Class Counsel for Plaintiffs and the Proposed Class 
 

2. Kenneth N. Flaxman, knf@kenlaw.com 
Joel Flaxman, jaf@kenlaw.com  
 
Interim Liaison Counsel for Plaintiffs and the Proposed Class 
 

3. Rachel S. Brass, RBrass@gibsondunn.com  
Caeli A. Higney CHigney@gibsondunn.com  
Josh Krevitt, JKrevitt@gibsondunn.com  
Theodore J. Boutrous, Jr., TBoutrous@gibsondunn.com  
Daniel G. Swanson, DSwanson@gibsondunn.com  
Rodney J. Stone, RStone@gibsondunn.com  
Minae Yu, MYu@gibsondunn.com  
 
Clifford C. Histed, clifford.histed@klgates.com  
Michael E. Martinez, michael.martinez@klgates.com  
Brian J. Smith, brian.j.smith@klgates.com  
 
Jennifer Milici, Jennifer.Milici@wilmerhale.com  
 
Counsel for Defendant T-Mobile US. Inc. 
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Dated: April 11, 2025     /s/ Monica McCarroll   
Monica McCarroll (pro hac vice) 
Kevin A. Reiss 
REDGRAVE LLP 
4800 Westfields Blvd. 
Suite 250 
Chantilly, VA 20151 
P. 703.592.1155 
mmccarroll@redgravellp.com 
 
Rana Dawson 
REDGRAVE LLP 
230 West Monroe Street 
Suite 210 
Chicago, IL 60606 
P. 312.800.1968 
rdawson@redgravellp.com 

Attorneys for non-party DISH Network 
Corporation (“DISH”) 
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